

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Wally Ladwig will retire today from Ray N. Welter Heating Company, where he has worked

for over 37 years; and

WHEREAS: Wally Ladwig and his wife Evelyn will now be able to enjoy their lake home on

Rice Lake; and

WHEREAS: Wally has three wonderful children, John, Marie and Nancy; and

WHEREAS: Wally Ladwig will now have more time to visit his grandchildren, Seamus, Brendan and

Mairead, in Forest City, Iowa, where they live; and

WHEREAS: Wally Ladwig and his wife Evelyn will now have many leisure hours to enjoy traveling,

which they have always loved to do;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Friday, March 31, 1989 to be

WALTER G. LADWIG DAY

in Minnesota.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-ninth day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightynine, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED.

MAY 1 1989

Jean Cadence Mares
Secretary of State

SECRETARY OF STATE